in an amount not to exceed one hundred eighty thousand six hundred eighty 
dollars and fifty-four cents ($180,680.54), from Rush Truck Center. 

13. Consider a Resolution authorizing the purchase of a 2023 4x4 Ford F-150 crew cab 
truck in an amount not to exceed fifty-five thousand nine hundred sixty-one dollars 
and four cents ($55,961.04), from Rush Truck Center. 

14. Consider a Resolution approving Work Order No. 10, under the Master Agreement 
for Professional Services with Garver, LLC, for provision of on-call development 
plan review services, Project No. 2302282; in an amount not to exceed forty-five 
thousand dollars and zero cents ($45,000.00). 

15. Consider a Resolution approving Work Order No. 11, under the Master Agreement 
for Professional Services with Garver LLC, for provision of on-call consultation 
services related to water and wastewater engineering services, Project No. 
21W05076; in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars and zero cents 
($25,000.00). 

16. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for Professional Services with Halff 
Associates Inc. on a task order basis for on-call consultation services related to 
water and wastewater engineering services, in an amount not to exceed sixty

[...]

thousand dollars and zero cents ($60,000.00). 

17. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for Professional Services with Halff 
Associates Inc. on a task order basis for assistance with the storm water 
management plan, in an amount to exceed sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000.00). 

18. Consider approving a Resolution approving and ratifying the emergency 
replacement of the guardrail on Water Street; and authorizing the City Manager to 
make payment to Fireman Excavating Inc. in an amount not to exceed thirty-five 
thousand dollars and zero cents ($35,000.00). 

19. Consider a Resolution approving and ratifying the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation approval of the one-year extension of the Professional 
Services Agreement with The Retail Coach, LLC, in an amount not to exceed 
seventeen thousand dollars and zero cents ($17,000.00). 

20. Consider a Resolution approving and ratifying the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation approval of the one-year extension of the Professional 
Services Agreement with Impact DataSource, LLC, for the purposes of providing a 
program to assist in development strategy in an amount not to exceed six thousand 
six hundred and fifteen and zero cents ($6,615.00). 

Regular Agenda 
21. Conduct an interview of a board applicant and consider an appointment to fill a 

vacancy to the Library Board, Place 3, with a term expiring June 30, 2025. 

22. Discuss and consider an Ordinance amending the Comprehensive Zoning